STATE ENGINEER

Salem, Oregon L'NY\
Fed

Well Record

STATE WELL NO. 24/9-199 ......
COUNTY ... Klamath. .. ...
APPLICATION NO. .U=122 ...

MAILING
OWNER: Gilchrist Timber. Co. ADDRESS:
CITY AND . .
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner’s No. STATE: .../ Gilehrist,. Qregon e
. E, ;
SW 1, SE_14 Sec...19..T. .24 S,R..9.... W, WM ' i
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision —'”‘"i—"“" '____ *:‘ L
corner : '
:‘ ;
i !
t
= 5
..._..._-_!..-.—.-._ ...... :__._._..
Altitude at well ! a i
I
TYPE OF WELL: .00 . Date Constructed ..Jan._1940 5 ° |
Depth drilled 304 Depth cased 280 Section oo
CASING RECORD:
9 inch 0.D, casing set to 280 feet, coupled and threaded,
lower 50 feet perforated,
FINISH:
AQUIFERS:
WATER LEVEL:
265
PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type HP. oo
Capacity G.PM.
WELL TESTS:
Drawdown ...ccecoeoeereeeeeeces £t after .ol hours G.P.M.
Drawdown .eeoeceeeeceeceence £t after . hours G.P.M.
USE OF WATER Municipal - Temp. °F, , 19
SOURCE OF INFORMATION U-122
DRILLER or DIGGER Fred W, Porter - Western Pump : Co. Ltd. San Jose, Dalif.
ADDITIONAL DATA:
Log . Water Level Measurements .................. Chemical Analysis ...c.coeeeeeee Aquifer Test . ooeeeee

REMARKS:

State Printing 89316




STATE ENGINEER
Salem, Oregon

Well Log

Owner: Gilch:;fist Timbgaxj Co,‘

State Well No. 24/9-190 .
County ..oooo........ Klamath.. . ... ..
Application No. . U=122

Driller: .._Western Pump Co., Ltd, San Jose, Calif.

.. Date Drilleq __J8n. 1940

.. Owner’s No, oo

 camacmem or waTmRIAL _Cent below end sicizen) Thickness
Pumice rock Y L 4
Soil and gravel } 4 12 8
Pumice rock 12 18 6
Blue lava rock 18 L2 24
Pink lava rock Lo 4s 6
Hard blue lave rock 48 69 21
Yellow and pink lava rock 69 70 1
Hard blue lava rock 70 101 31
Hard blue lava rock with air seams 101 118 17
Hard blue lava 118 122 b
Pink lava rock 122 126 b
Hard blue lava rock 126 131 5
_Blue-green lava with sulphur seams 131 137 6
_Red lava rock with yellow spots, very porous 137 154 17
Hard blue lava rock 154 171 17
_Red 1lava rock 171 180 9
_Hard blue lava rock 180 225 43
Yellow clay 223 228 5
Hard blue lavae rock 228 258 30
Red lava rock Weter feve [ 268 £ 7 258 266 8
Brick red clay 266 272 6
_Mater gravel 272 277 5
_Hard hlue lava rock 277 298 21




STATE ENGINEER State Well No. .24/9-19Q

Salem,ﬁOregonﬂ County Klamath

Application No. ... U=122

Well Log

Owner: ... Gilehrigt. Timber Co. e Owner’s No.

Driller: ... Western Pump Co. Ltd. San Jose. Calif. . Date Drilled ... Jan. 1940
CHARACTER OF MATERIAL _ (Feet below land suffape) Thickness
From To | (feet)

Cavity. Top of cavity honey-combed like

cinders where we broke through,

cuttings washed through ‘ 298 299 1l
Hard blue lava rock 299 302 3
Seam in blue lava rock 302 30244 ¥%
Hard blue lava rock 3026 | 304 ]




